Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Restoration Services at Government Center
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve payment to Servpro of Columbus (Columbus, GA), in the amount of \$31,747.19 for restoration services required at the Government Center.

Due to a flooding event on June 13, 2024, at the Government Center, the Facilities Maintenance contacted Servpro to perform immediate water restoration services. Servpro was contacted as the vendor has performed this type of work for the City for similar events.

Funds are available in the FY25 Budget: General Fund – Public Works – Other Maintenance/Repairs - Building Maintenance-General Government; 0101-260-3710-REPA-6529.

A RESOLUTION

NO

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO SERVPRO OF COLUMBUS (COLUMBUS, GA), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$31,747.19 FOR RESTORATION SERVICES REQUIRED AT THE GOVERNMENT CENTER.

WHEREAS, due to a flooding event on June 13, 2024, at the Government Center, the Facilities Maintenance contacted Servpro to perform immediate water restoration services. Servpro was contacted as the vendor has performed this type of work for the City for similar events.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Ma Servpro of Columbus (Corequired at the Governm Public Works — Other Modernment/Governme	Columbus, GA), nent Center. Fu Maintenance/Rep	in the an ands are a pairs - B	nount of available uilding N	\$31,747.1 in the FY2 Maintenan	9 for rest 25 Budge ce/Gener	toration ser et: General cal	vices
Introduced at a 1	•				_		-
of		adopted	at said	meeting	by the	affirmativ	e vote of
members of said	Council.						
Councilor Allen	voting						
Councilor Chambers	voting						
Councilor Cogle	voting						
Councilor Crabb	voting						
Councilor Davis	voting						
Councilor Garrett	voting						
Councilor Hickey	voting						
Councilor Huff	voting						
Councilor Thomas	voting						
Councilor Tucker	voting						
	_						

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor